

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18092/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2016  
in WA No. 757/2016 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At  
Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K. BALAN

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 7497/2017 (XI -A)  
(IA 1/2017 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY)S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 7778/2017 (XI -A)  
(I.A. NO.1 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY)S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 8119/2017 (XI -A)  
(I.A. NO.1 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY)S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 8251/2017 (XI -A)  
(I.A. NO.1 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY)

SLP(C) No. 18097/2017 (XI -A)

SLP(C) No. 18095/2017 (XI -A)

SLP(C) No. 18100/2017 (XI -A)

SLP(C) No. 18099/2017 (XI -A)

SLP(C) No. 18096/2017 (XI -A)

SLP(C) No. 18102/2017 (XI -A)

SLP(C) No. 18098/2017 (XI -A)

Date : 25-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Roy abraham, adv.  
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Seema Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv.  
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in S.L.P.(C)...CC

Nos.7497/2017, 7778/2017, 8119/2017 and 8251/2017.

List all the cases after service of notice  
is complete on all the respondents.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
BRANCH OFFICER