

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 18092/2017

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

P.K. BALAN (DEAD)

RESPONDENT(S)

(ONLY SLP (C) NOS. 18092, 18099 & 22520 OF 2017 TO BE LISTED BEFORE  
HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBERS.

IA No. 179925/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 179927/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18099/2017 (XI-A)

(IA No. 179930/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 179931/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 22520/2017 (XI-A)

(IA No. 179934/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 179938/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.)

Date : 13-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR  
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Deepika Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Disha Puri, Adv.  
Ms. Somlagna Biswas, Adv.  
Mr. Shikhar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Khullar, Adv.  
Mrs. Renu Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rishesh Sikarwar, Adv.  
Mr. Moirangmayum Chittaranjan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following  
O R D E R**

**IA Nos. 179925/2019, 179927/2019, 179930/2019, 179931/2019,  
179934 and 179938/2019**

1. None for the applicants.
2. Learned counsel representing the proposed legal heirs submits that she has filed Vakalatnama as well as reply to the applications.
3. As none appeared for the applicants, list after four weeks.

**(Ram Subhag Singh)  
Court Master (NSH)**

**(Geeta Ahuja)  
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS**